07 - 25	- 2003 Matter No. 03-43	
F TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party: 7-17-03	Name and address of receiving party:	
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft D-65926 Frankfurt am Main Germany	CLARIANT GmbH D-65929 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No	FIN.	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: July 1, 2003	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2003 JUL 17 PM 3: 13 FINANCE SECTION	
4. Application number:	DROS	
See A	ttachment A	
Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 29	
CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,160.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
<i></i>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
77/24/2003 LINELLER 00000287 032060 07983284 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
8cott E. Hanf, Reg. No. 38,906	Date: July 15, 2003	
Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicat	e copy), attachments, and document: <u>4</u>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile: 703-306-5995 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abording the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated.	ut 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	migion, b.C. 2025 r, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0603

ATTACHMENT A

No.	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Patent No. Docket Number		
1	07/983284	5637781	1989/F345	
2	08/333886	5645636	1990/F142	
3	07/958107	5545768	1990/F185	
4	08/333239	5644060	1990/F231	
5	07/787370	5238592	1990/F913	
6	07/813887	5254652 1990/Y025		
7	08/647871	5668093	1991/F059	
8	08/455351	5610318	1991/F133	
9	08/397733	5616779	1992/F133	
10	08/345912	5591844	1992/F165	
11	08/243577	5530131	1993/F140	
12	08/277518	5466859	1993/F204	
13	08/277475	5476976	1993/F205	
14	08/310147	5502118	1993/F283	
15	08/326100	5523486	1993/F333	
16	08/339948	5539114	1993/F382	
17	08/352558	5663351	1993/F403	
18	08/364323	5614014	1994/F027	
19	08/386292	5488152	1994/F035	
20	08/392469	5559257	1994/F048	
21	08/402631	5604279	1994/F067	
22	08/452339	5585216	1994/F148	
23	08/462701	5596127	1994/F154	
24	08/528145	5614015	1994/F278	

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0604

25	08/561922	5637764	1994/F351
26	08/575992	5639923	1994/F928
27	08/686167	5756804	1995/F171
28	08/881661	5877325	1996/F173
29	08/841006	5767190	1996/Y006

 $C:\label{locals-1} C:\label{locals-1} C:\label{local-1} C:\label{locals-1} C:\label{local-1} C:\label{locals-1} C:\label{loca$

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, **Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft,** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, is the owner of certain United States patents as shown on the attached sheet identified as Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, **Clariant GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main. Germany, desires an assignment of all rights to said patents in Attachment A;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft** hereby assigns to **Clariant GmbH** its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents on the attached sheet identified as Attachment A.

This	Assignment is e	xecuted in	Frankfurt/M.,	Germany	
on this 1s	t day of	July	, 2003.		

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

	Hoechst A	Kuchgesenschart
By:_Kla	aus Luhmann	By: Dr. Derek Gribbin
Name:_		Name:
Title: _	Prokurist	Title: Auth. Signatory

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/15/2003 REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0606